

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2.	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Kelly Nima						GoDaddy Inc. [GDDY]  3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								_ Director	,	10	% Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3.	5. Date of Earnest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)							X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)					
C/O GODADDY INC., 14455 N.						2/28/2019								ef Legal (	Officer			
HAYDEN R		.,																
	(Stre	eet)			4.	If Ar	nendm	ent, Date	Orig	ginal Fi	led (MM	I/DD/YYYY)	6. In	dividual o	or Joint/G	roup Filing	(Check Appl	icable Line)
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260														X Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(C	ity) (Sta	te) (Zip	)											Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
		,	Tahl	e I - Na	n-De	rivat	ive Se	curities A	cani	ired D	isnose	d of, or Be	nefici	ally Own	ed			
				Date	te 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquir Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					rities Beneficially Owned		6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price					Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Class A Common S	tock, par valu	e \$0.001 per sl	hare	2/28/20	19			M		1000	A	\$31.28			121842		D	
Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share 2/28/2019					)19			s (1)		1000	D	\$75.729 (2)	120842			D		
Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share 2/28/2019				)19			s		564 (3)	D	\$76.11	120278			D			
	Tabl	le II - Deri	vativ	e Secu	rities	Bene	ficiall	y Owned	( e.g	, puts	s, calls,	warrants	, optio	ns, conve	rtible sec	urities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3) Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 2. 3. Trans. Date Date Of Derivative Security			Execution Co		4. Tran Code (Instr. 8	le Deri tr. 8) Seci (A) (D)		aber of tive ies Acquired Disposed of 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date		Securities Derivative	7. Title and Amous Securities Underly Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	e V	(A)	(D)	te ercisable	Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$31.28	2/28/2019			M			1000		<u>(4)</u>	3/9/2020	Class A Common Stor par value \$0.0 per share		1000.0	\$0	51490	D	

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) The shares were sold pursuant to a 10b5-1 trading plan.
- (2) The sale price for this transaction represents the weighted average sale price of the shares sold, ranging from \$75.59 to \$76.11 per share. Upon request by the Commission staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer, the Reporting Person will provide full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- (3) Represents shares of Class A Common Stock of the Company sold to satisfy the Reporting Person's tax withholding obligations.
- (4) 36,774 of the shares underlying the option have vested as of February 28, 2019. The remaining 16,716 shares shall vest in 5 equal, quarterly installments beginning on March 9, 2019, subject to the Reporting Person's continuing to be a Service Provider for the Company.

#### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Kelly Nima								
C/O GODADDY INC.			Chief Legal Officer					
14455 N. HAYDEN ROAD			Ciliei Legai Officer					
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260								

#### **Signatures**

Marc Padwe, Attorney-in-Fact

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.